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Bill 03-04-F
Organizational Aid
October 14, 2003

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University
to disburse $19,000 budgeted for Organizational Aid

WHEREAS: The Student Government Association annually disburses aid money to
recognized student organizations at Western Kentucky University, and

WHEREAS: The Student Government Association receives sponsorship credit under its
bylaws for each event these grants are used for, and

WHEREAS: Allotments to each organization were made in respect to number of
students reached on campus by the proposed programs, and

WHEREAS: After much thought and consideration, the Organizational Aid Committee
recommends the following organizations to receive these amounts of
money:

Ad Fed $225.00
Alpha Epsilon Delta $225.00
Amazing Tones of Joy $425.00
American Marketing Association $325.00
American Psychological Assoc. of Graduate $200.00
Anthropology Club $150.00
Association for Computing Machinery $100.00
Association of Undergrad Geneticists $200.00
Beta Alpha Psi $175.00
Beta Gamma Sigma $50.00

Black Student Alliance $400.00



Block and Bridle Club

Campus Crusade for Christ
Campus Scouts

Ceres

College Republicans

Collegiate 4-H Y

Dairy Club

Delta Phi Alpha

Delta Sigma Theta

Diversity Coalition

Ducks Unlimited

Economics Club

English Club

Eta Sigma Gamma

Farmhouse Fraternity

Fashion Incorporated

FCSEd.org

Feminist Activism Network
FFA/ AgEd Club

Field Hockey

Film Club

Financial Management Association
Gamers Guild

Gamma Sigma Sigma
Geography Club

Geology Club

German Club

Golden Key

Government and Politics Society
Graduate Geosciences Society
Green River Grotto

Harlequins

Hillraisers

Hilltopper Astronomy Club
Hilltopper Ranger Battalion
Horseman’s Association

HOSA

International Club

International Association of Business Com
International Interior Design Association
Kentucky Public Health Association
Korean Club

Lambda Alpha

$175.00
$100.00
$150.00
$175.00
$200.00
§175.00
$125.00
$150.00
$150.00
$100.00
$225.00
$150.00
$200.00
$200.00
$100.00
$150.00
$175.00
$300.00
$425.00
$300.00
$125.00
$300.00
$200.00
$300.00
$175.00
$150.00
$200.00

$50.00
$175.00
$350.00
$100.00
$150.00
$300.00
$350.00
$300.00
$325.00
$425.00
$275.00
$100.00
$300.00
$400.00
$225.00
$150.00

g



Latin American Student Association $225.00

Men’s Rugby Club $300.00
Mock Trial $300.00
Model United Nations $250.00
Muslim Student Association' + $175.00
National Association of'Home Builders $150.00
National Student Speech Lang. Hearing $175.00
Omega Phi Alpha : $350.00
Order of Omega ' $75.00
Phi Alpha Theta i $150.00
Phi Beta Lambda $100.00
Phi Chi \ $200.00
Phi Upsilon Omicron $100.00
Psychology Club $150.00
Roller Hockey Club $300.00
Society for Human Resource Management $175.00
Sociology Club $300.00
Son’s of Solomon $75.00
Spirit Masters $200.00
Student Affairs Grad Association $200.00
Student Council for Exceptional Children $175.00
Student Social Work $150.00
Storm Team $175.00
STRIPES $200.00
Topper Well $425.00
Women’s Rugby $300.00
Residence Hall Association $2,000.00

(This money will be distributed equally between resident hall governments)

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western
Kentucky University does authorize the disbursement of Organizational
Aid in the amounts and under conditions stated to the organizations above.

AUTHORS: Nick Todd
Katie Dawson
Natalie Croney
Jessica Martin
Evelina Petkova

SPONSORS: Organizational Aid Committee

CONTACTS: Nick Todd
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