First Reading: Second Reading October 21, 2003 November 4, 2003

Pass: Fail: Other:

\_\_\_\_

Bill 03-04-F Organizational Aid October 14, 2003

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University

to disburse \$19,000 budgeted for Organizational Aid

WHEREAS: The Student Government Association annually disburses aid money to

recognized student organizations at Western Kentucky University, and

WHEREAS: The Student Government Association receives sponsorship credit under its

bylaws for each event these grants are used for, and

WHEREAS: Allotments to each organization were made in respect to number of

students reached on campus by the proposed programs, and

WHEREAS: After much thought and consideration, the Organizational Aid Committee

recommends the following organizations to receive these amounts of

money:

Ad Fed	\$225.00
Alpha Epsilon Delta	\$225.00
Amazing Tones of Joy	\$425.00
American Marketing Association	\$325.00
American Psychological Assoc. of Graduate	\$200.00
Anthropology Club	\$150.00
Association for Computing Machinery	\$100.00
Association of Undergrad Geneticists	\$200.00
Beta Alpha Psi	\$175.00
Beta Gamma Sigma	\$50.00
Black Student Alliance	\$400.00

Block and Bridle Club	\$175.00
Campus Crusade for Christ	\$100.00
Campus Scouts	\$150.00
Ceres	\$175.00
College Republicans	\$200.00
Collegiate 4-H	\$175.00
Dairy Club	\$125.00
Delta Phi Alpha	\$150.00
Delta Sigma Theta	\$150.00
Diversity Coalition	\$100.00
Ducks Unlimited	\$225.00
Economics Club	\$150.00
English Club	\$200.00
Eta Sigma Gamma	\$200.00
Farmhouse Fraternity	\$100.00
Fashion Incorporated	\$150.00
FCSEd.org	\$175.00
Feminist Activism Network	\$300.00
FFA/ AgEd Club	\$425.00
Field Hockey	\$300.00
Film Club	\$125.00
Financial Management Association	\$300.00
Gamers Guild	\$200.00
Gamma Sigma Sigma	\$300.00
Geography Club	\$175.00
Geology Club	\$150.00
German Club	\$200.00
Golden Key	\$50.00
Government and Politics Society	\$175.00
Graduate Geosciences Society	\$350.00
Green River Grotto	\$100.00
Harlequins	\$150.00
Hillraisers	\$300.00
Hilltopper Astronomy Club	\$350.00
Hilltopper Ranger Battalion	\$300.00
Horseman's Association	\$325.00
HOSA	\$425.00
International Club	\$275.00
International Association of Business Com	\$100.00
International Interior Design Association	\$300.00
Kentucky Public Health Association	\$400.00
Korean Club	\$225.00
Lambda Alpha	\$150.00

Latin American Student Association	\$225.00
Men's Rugby Club	\$300.00
Mock Trial	\$300.00
Model United Nations	\$250.00
Muslim Student Association	\$175.00
National Association of Home Builders	\$150.00
National Student Speech Lang. Hearing	\$175.00
Omega Phi Alpha	\$350.00
Order of Omega	\$75.00
Phi Alpha Theta	\$150.00
Phi Beta Lambda	\$100.00
Phi Chi	\$200.00
Phi Upsilon Omicron	\$100.00
Psychology Club	\$150.00
Roller Hockey Club	\$300.00
Society for Human Resource Management	\$175.00
Sociology Club	\$300.00
Son's of Solomon	\$75.00
Spirit Masters	\$200.00
Student Affairs Grad Association	\$200.00
Student Council for Exceptional Children	\$175.00
Student Social Work	\$150.00
Storm Team	\$175.00
STRIPES	\$200.00
Topper Well	\$425.00
Women's Rugby	\$300.00
Residence Hall Association	\$2,000.00

(This money will be distributed equally between resident hall governments)

THEREFORE:

Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University does authorize the disbursement of Organizational Aid in the amounts and under conditions stated to the organizations above.

**AUTHORS:** 

Nick Todd Katie Dawson Natalie Croney Jessica Martin Evelina Petkova

SPONSORS:

Organizational Aid Committee

CONTACTS:

Nick Todd